Services 86,015 76,597
Wholesale and retail 237,977 172,712
Banks and other financial institutions 7,802 7,238
Communication and information services 33,418 33,198
Other industries 49,212 37,335
Consumer 288,402 321,823

Total domestic 1,070,822 987,686

Foreign:
Governments and official institutions 93 62,683
Banks and other financial institutions 20,188 21,452
Commercial and industrial 72,750 73,707
Other 25,982 23,651

Total foreign 119,013 181,493

Total 1,189,835 1,169,179

Restructured loans:
Domestic 830,853 800,620
Foreign 92,276 38,930

Edgar Filing: MITSUBISHI UFJ FINANCIAL GROUP INC - Form 6-K

12

Total 923,129 839,550

Accruing loans contractually past due 90 days or more:
Domestic 65,446 55,549
Foreign 131 199

Total 65,557 55,748

Total 2,178,541 2,064,477

Edgar Filing: MITSUBISHI UFJ FINANCIAL GROUP INC - Form 6-K

13

Restatement of Consolidated Financial Statements

As a result of retroactive application of the equity method of accounting in relation to the additional acquisition of investments, the previously
reported amounts were restated as follows:

As previously
reported Adjustments As adjusted

(in millions of yen) For the fiscal years ended March 31, 2011

Income before income tax expense 837,238 (15,426) 821,812

Net income attributable to Mitsubishi UFJ Financial Group 461,796 (9,151) 452,645

(in millions of yen) As of March 31, 2011

Total assets 202,861,288 (11,045) 202,850,243

Total Mitsubishi UFJ Financial Group shareholders� equity 8,343,824 (8,125) 8,335,699

- 5 -

Edgar Filing: MITSUBISHI UFJ FINANCIAL GROUP INC - Form 6-K

14